
SPECIALIZED DOCKETS:
Heather Battaglia, Senior PO   330‐297‐3445

Grant Administrator, RISE/STAR Court Coordinator

hbattaglia@portageco.com

Carli Whitely, Senior PO    330‐297‐3487

HOPE Court Coordinator

cwhitely@portageco.com

Emily Collins, STAR Court PO   330‐298‐3041
ecollins@portageco.com

ADMINISTRATION:
Hank T. Gibson, Chief Probation Officer    330‐297‐3658 
hgibson@portageco.com

Theresa Spiker, Assistant Chief of Probation  330‐297‐4262 
Specialized Docket Manager (HOPE, RISE, STAR Courts) 
tspiker@portageco.com

Joe Beckwith, Associate Assistant to the Chief   330‐297‐3377 
jbeckwith@portageco.com

Office Manager    330‐297‐3652

VACANT Caroline Karlson, PO/Case Manager   330‐298‐3025
ckarlson@portageco.com

ISP OFFICERS: Grant Sandrock, Eligibility/Recovery Spec   330‐297‐7842

Angela Nation, Senior PO/Assistant ISP Director 330‐297‐3446 gsandrock@portageco.com

anation@portageco.com

COGNITIVE SKILLS COORDINATOR:
O'Livia Kennedy, Cognitive Skills Coord   330‐235‐7216

Okennedy@portageco.com

SCRAM UNIT:
Steve Beery, PO  330‐297‐3656

 sbeery@portageco.com

PRE‐SENTENCE INVESTIGATIONS:
Micheala Zager, PO   330‐297‐3655
mzager@portageco.com

Monica Reinhart, PO/Lead PSI Writer  330‐235‐7209
 mreinhart@portageco.com

Rachel Moore, PO   330‐235‐7212
rnmoore@portageco.com

Hannah Lyons, PO  330‐297‐3657

hlyons@portageco.com

Brandon Frank, PO/PSI Writer  330‐298‐3030
bfrank@portageco.com

SPECIALIZED CLERKS:
Melissa Marsh, 330‐297‐3650
mmarsh@portageco.com

Hannah Dubinsky, Community Work Service 330‐297‐3662
hdubinsky@portageco.com

Malorie Gibson, Account Clerk  330‐297‐3654
mgibson@portageco.com

Erica Crislip, PO 330‐298‐3029

ecrislip@portageco.com

Brett Mitzel, PO 330‐235‐7211

bmitzel@portageco.com

Carly Jones, PO 330‐298‐3028

cjones@portageco.com

FELONY UNIT:
Jack Ksiazka, PO    330‐235‐7213
jksiazka@portageco.com

Brian Coman, Senior PO  330‐297‐3447 
bcoman@portageco.com

Kevin Darby, PO    330‐297‐3448
kdarby@portageco.com

Corey Gibson, PO     330‐298‐4247

cgibson@portageco.com

Nicholas Haddad, PO     330‐297‐7850 
nhaddad@portageco.com

MISDEMEANOR UNIT: 
Tiffany Myers, PO, Sealings 330‐297‐3624 
tmyers@portageco.com

Lee Lovejoy, PO 330‐298‐4509
llovejoy@portageco.com

Emalee Sines, PO  330‐298‐3305
esines@portageco.com 

David Moore, PO  330‐298‐4525
dmoore@portageco.com


